
12 THE SENATE 7 ELIZABETH II

Annual Report of the Eastern Rockies Forest Conservation Board for the 
fiscal year ended March 31, 1958, pursuant to section 10 of the Eastern Rocky 
Mountain Forest Conservation Act, Chapter 59, Statutes of 1947. (English text).

Ordinances made by the Commissioner in Council of the Yukon Territory 
assented to on October 22, 1958, together with Schedules A and B of the 
Ordinance îespecting Revised Ordinances of the Yukon Territory, pursuant 
to section 20 of the Yukon Act, Chapter 53, Statutes of 1952-53. (English text).

Annual Report of the Department of Northern Affairs and National 
Resources for the fiscal year ended March 31, 1958, pursuant to section 11 of the 
Department of Northern Affairs and National Resources Act, Chapter 4, Statutes 
of 1953-54. (English and French texts).

Estimates of Expenditure and Budget of the National Battlefields Com­
mission for the fiscal year ending March 31, 1959, as approved by Order in 
Council P.C. 1958-1493, dated October 29, 1958, pursuant to section 80(2) of 
the Financial Administration Act, Chapter 12, Statutes of 1951. (English text).

Report of the Proceedings under the Canada Water Conservation Assist­
ance Act for the fiscal year ended March 31, 1958, pursuant to section 8 of the 
said Act, Chapter 21, Statutes of 1952-53. (English text).

List of Apportionments and Adjustments of Seed Grain, Fodder for Animals 
and Other Relief Indebtedness for the period from May 6, 1958, to January 15, 
1959, pursuant to section 2 of An Act respecting Certain Debts due the Crown 
Chapter 51, Statutes of 1926-27. (English text).

Report of the National Film Board for the fiscal year ended March 31 
1958, pursuant to section 20(2) of the National Film Board Act Chanter 
R.S. 1952. (English and French texts).

Report of the Civil Service Commission of Canada, dated December 1958 
entitled: “Personnel Administration in the Public Service” (English in prmted 
form, and French, in mimeographed form), together with Appendixes “A” to 
E to the said Report (English).

Report on the operations of the Municipal Improvements Assistance Act 
for the year ended December 31, 1958, pursuant to section 11 of the said Act’ 
Chapter 183, R.S. 1952. (English text).

Memorandum of Agreement (called Amending Agreement No. 1) made 
the 9th day of December, 1958, respecting contributions under The Hospital 
Insurance and Diagnostic Services Act, between the Government of Canada 
and the Government of the Province of Saskatchewan. (English text).

185

Report of the Commissioner of Penitentiaries for the fiscal year ended 
March 31, 1958, pursuant to section 14 of the Penitentiary Act, Chapter 206 
R.S. 1952. (English text).

Report of the Department of Trade and Commerce entitled “Canadian 
Economic Outlook for 1958 and Statistical Supplement”. (English text).

The Canada Gazette, Part II, Statutory Orders and Regulations, 1959, of 
Wednesday, January 14, 1959, under the provisions of section 7 of the Regula­
tions Act, Chapter 235, R.S. 1952. (English and French texts).


